

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/340

ICC

Information Requested:

1. In relation to inherited cardiac conditions (hypertrophic cardiomyopathy) I would like to establish what centres within the health board would a patient be under the care of? I.e., what hospitals have a dedicated inherited cardiac conditions team.
2. If they do not have a dedicated team or would not treat the condition where would patients be referred to?
3. Specifically, would a local hospital manage drug treatment up until the stage of surgery (septal ablation or surgical myectomy)?
4. If surgery is not offered where would the patient be referred to?

Response Details:

1. We do have a dedicated inherited cardiac conditions (ICC) team here at UHW.
2. We have our own ICC service.
3. Yes, we would do exactly that at UHW
4. Barts Heart Centre, London